SH \$65.00 6773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM822005

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Katalyst Surgical, LLC		06/30/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Meditec AG	
Street Address:	Goeschwitzer Strasse 51 - 52	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07745	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6773727	KATALYST
Registration Number:	6479617	AWH MVP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165615

Email:rkadden@leydig.comCorrespondent Name:Ronald S. KaddenAddress Line 1:180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 767625

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald S. Kadden
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6745

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald S. Kadden

REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0855

TRADEMARK

SIGNATURE:	/Ronald S. Kadden/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Katalyst_CZM_Assignment-Executed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Katalyst Surgical, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Missouri, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner in the United States of the trademark KATALYST and its registration in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, No. 6773727, and the trademark AWH MVF and its registration in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office, No. 6479617 (hereinafter "the Assigned Marks and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and Registrations to

Carl Zeiss Meditec AC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), together with the

good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Marks and Registrations, and Assignee wishes

to acquire the Assigned Marks and Registrations and the said good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignar does hereby

assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and Registrations, together with the good

will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Marks and Registrations, and all of Assigner's rights

to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Assigned Marks and Registrations or injury to said good

will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assigner's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 30th day of June, 2023.

Katalyst Survisi 11C

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$:

Name: i.V. Holger Giffismaniel

Title: Authorized clarks

A 37 Cranks Enland

--1--